506829814 08/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6876634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES TO INCLUDE ROBERT C. BENING previously recorded on Reel 019728 Frame 0069. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTIES: KATHRYN J. WRIGHT, CARL L. WILLIS, TOMOMI NISHI, NORIO MASUKO, DALE L. HANDLIN, JR., AND ROBERT C. BENING.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATHRYN J. WRIGHT	03/28/2006
CARL L. WILLIS	03/28/2006
TOMOMI NISHI	03/24/2006
NORIO MASUKO	03/24/2006
DALE L. HANDLIN JR	03/29/2006
ROBERT C. BENING	04/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC	
Street Address:	16400 PARK ROW	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7582702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)676-2451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004572866
Email: iplaw@kraton.com

Correspondent Name: KRATON POLYMERS LLC

Address Line 1: 16400 PARK ROW

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W0010-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH L. HASLAM
SIGNATURE:	/Beth L. Haslam/

PATENT 506829814 REEL: 057251 FRAME: 0338

DATE SIGNED: 08/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3
source=W0010US_Coversheet and Assignment#page1.tif
source=W0010US_Coversheet and Assignment#page2.tif
source=W0010US_Coversheet and Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057251 FRAME: 0339

		SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Pater.	3437399	.ched documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name	and address of	receiving party	(ies)
Kathryn J. Wright Carl L. Williams Tomomi Nishi	i '	Kraton Polymers U.S. L Address:		
Norio Masuko Dale I Handlin .Ir Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s		Address:		
Execution Date(s) <u>3-24-06, 3-28-06, 3-29-06 and 4</u> ✓ Assignment Merger	-3-06			
Security Agreement Change	of Name City: <u>33</u>	33 Highway 6 South		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>H</u>	ouston		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	Country	r:_TX	Zip: <u>77082</u>	
Other	Additiona	al name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?]Yes ✓N
4. Application or patent number(s):		nt is being filed tog		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/388,909	B. P	atent No.(s)	FINANCE	FICE OF I
			15 15	16 W
Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes ✓ No	S S	rose or fielding
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total involve	number of appli d:_1	cations and pat	tents
Name: Michael A. Masse	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 1.21	(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	īñ

08-17-2007

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 3333 Highway 6 South None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Houston a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: TX Zip:77082 Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: 281-688-3154 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 281-668-3155 Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: Michael.masse@kraton.com 9. Signature: Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Michael A. Masse

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kathryn J. Wright, Carl L. Willis, Tomomi Nishi, Norio Masuko, Dale L. Handlin, Jr. and Robert C. Bening have made a certain improvement in Novel Block Copolymer Compositions for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as W0010 have been executed by us, and,

WHEREAS KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC to execute such separate deed to KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patent of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names

witnesses:	<i> </i>
Kathryn J. Wright	u det
Kathryn . Wright	X
2/2/0/2	
Date	
7/01	11/10
Carl L. Willis	Work.
3/28/06	
Date	
Comanie Nis	hi
Tomomi Nishi	
24 March,	2006
Date	

(Witnesses)

(Witnesses)

(Witnesses)

(Witnesses)

(Witnesses)

(Witnesses)

(Witnesses)

Docket No. W0010/US

Yi bin

(Witnesses)

Norio Masuko
24 March, 2006
Date Welle All
Dale L. Handlin, Jr.
29 MARCH, 2006 Date
P-17-1 X

RECORDED: 08/28/20207

Robert C. Bening 4/3/06

Date

(Witnesses)

 $\frac{\chi_{\nu}}{\text{(Witnesses)}}$